G-31
Dimensions: cm (in)
GCHI-06
GCHIB-18
3/4 NPT
Pipe plug
21.9
(85⁄8)

deep holes
on 4.445 (13⁄4)
centers
3/4 NPT
Pipe Plug
33.02
(13)
27.622
(10 7⁄8)
STEAM, AIR AND GAS
APPLICATIONS TO 398ºC (750°F1)
GCHI/GCHIB Series
1 Outlet gas temperature must be kept below both maximum sheath and vessel temperature
or element and heater damage may occur.
Note: Refer to the Controls section for side mounted controls or control panels.
Ordering Examples: GCHIB-18-030P-E1/480, 30 kW, 3-phase, 480V heater,
GCHI-06-025P-E1/240, 25 kW, 1-phase, 240V heater,
MOST POPULAR MODELS HIGHLIGHTED!
2 Mtg. lugs
each with two
0.952 (3⁄8) -
40.64 x 2.54
(16 x 11⁄2)
deep holes
on 3.175 (11⁄4)
centers
6.35 (21⁄2)
Pipe outlet
6.35 (21⁄2)
Pipe inlet
To Order (Specify Model Number)
Dimensions: in
Ckt & Wt.
kW Volts Phase A B C Model No. (lb)
Series 06—5", 150 lb Carbon Steel Vessel—6 INCOLOY Elements1 (23 W/in2)
with Thermostat
9 480 1-1 413⁄4 30 113⁄8 GCHI-06-009P-E1/480 135
9 480 1-3 413⁄4 30 113⁄8 GCHI-06-009P-E1/480/3P 135
12 240 1-1 483⁄4 37 147⁄8 GCHI-06-012P-E1/240 164
12 240 1-3 483⁄4 37 147⁄8 GCHI-06-012P-E1/240/3P 164
12 480 1-1 483⁄4 37 147⁄8 GCHI-06-012P-E1/480 164
12 480 1-3 483⁄4 37 147⁄8 GCHI-06-012P-E1/480/3P 164
20 240 1-1 601⁄4 481⁄2 205⁄8 GCHI-06-020P-E1/240 195
20 240 1-3 601⁄4 481⁄2 205⁄8 GCHI-06-020P-E1/240/3P 195
20 480 1-1 601⁄4 481⁄2 205⁄8 GCHI-06-020P-E1/480 195
20 480 1-3 601⁄4 481⁄2 205⁄8 GCHI-06-020P-E1/480/3P 195
25 240 1-1 735⁄8 617⁄8 275⁄16 GCHI-06-025P-E1/240 212
25 480 1-3 735⁄8 617⁄8 275⁄16 GCHI-06-025P-E1/480/3P 212
25 240 1-1 735⁄8 617⁄8 275⁄16 GCHI-06-025P-E1/240 212
25 480 1-3 735⁄8 617⁄8 275⁄16 GCHI-06-025P-E1/480/3P 212
30 240 1-3 865⁄8 747⁄8 337⁄8 GCHI-06-030P-E1/240/3P 240
30 480 1-3 865⁄8 747⁄8 337⁄8 GCHI-06-030P-E1/480/3P 240
Series 18—8", 150 lb Carbon Steel Vessel—18 Baffled INCOLOY Elements1 (20 W/in2)
30 240 3-3 545⁄16 3211⁄16 293⁄16 GCHIB-18-030P-E1/240 350
30 480 3-3 545⁄16 3211⁄16 293⁄16 GCHIB-18-030P-E1/480 350
40 240 3-3 615⁄16 3911⁄16 363⁄16 GCHIB-18-040P-E1/240 420
40 480 3-3 615⁄16 3911⁄16 363⁄16 GCHIB-18-040P-E1/480 420
50 240 3-3 6815⁄16 475⁄16 433⁄16 GCHIB-18-050P-E1/240 480
50 480 3-3 6815⁄16 475⁄16 433⁄16 GCHIB-18-050P-E1/480 480
Series 27—10", 150 lb Carbon Steel Vessel—27 INCOLOY® Elements1 (15 W/in2)
50 240 3-3 689⁄16 43 391⁄2 GCHI-27-050P-E1/240 400
50 480 3-3 689⁄16 43 391⁄2 GCHI-27-050P-E1/480 400
60 240 3-3 759⁄16 50 461⁄2 GCHI-27-060P-E1/240 440
60 480 3-3 759⁄16 50 461⁄2 GCHI-27-060P-E1/480 440
70 240 3-3 819⁄16 56 521⁄2 GCHI-27-070P-E1/240 480
70 480 3-3 819⁄16 56 521⁄2 GCHI-27-070P-E1/480 480
80 240 3-3 919⁄16 66 621⁄2 GCHI-27-080P-E1/240 520
80 480 3-3 919⁄16 66 621⁄2 GCHI-27-080P-E1/480 520
90 240 3-3 1009⁄16 75 711⁄2 GCHI-27-090P-E1/240 560
90 480 3-3 1009⁄16 75 711⁄2 GCHI-27-090P-E1/480 560
One Omega Drive | Stamford, CT 06907 |   1-888-TC-OMEGA (1-888-826-6342) |    info@omega.com
More than 100,000 Products Available!
CANADA